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IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 7105 ) 
FILED BY A. C. AIKEN FOR PERMISSION ) 
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FROM MULE SPRINGS ) 
NOS. 1 AND 2, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA. ) 

GENERAL: 

R U LIN G 

Application 7105 was filed by A. C. Aiken on April 30, 
1924, for permission to appropriate 0.10 c.f.s. of water from 
Mule Springs Nos. 1 and 2 for sto9kwatering purposes. The pro­
posed point of diversion is descr:i,bed as being wi thin the SW~ 
sw~ section 15, T. 22 S., R. 57 E., M.D.B.&M. The proposed 
place of use is described as within the SE~ SE~ Section 16, 
T. 22 S., R. 57 E., M.D.E.&M. This Application covers the 
watering of 600 head of cattle. 

A letter dated September 12, 1968, was sent by certified mail, 
to the best available address for the applicant, requesting 
information necessary before a Permit could be issued under this 
Application. This letter was returned stamped: "Insufficient 
Address - Addressee Unknown" by the Post Office Department. 
It is the responsibility of the applicant or his successors in 
interest to keep this office i~formed of their current mailing 
address. 

RULING 

Application 7105 is herewith denied on the grounds that the 
applicant or his successors in interest failed to submit the 
requested information and that the granting of a Permit under this 
Application without said infor~ation would be detrimental to the 
public welfare. 
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Dated this 10thDay 

of October 1968. 

Respectfully submitted, 

()A~~~;~-
Roland D~. _West~rgard 

state Engineer 


